



FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP AMV of France * Stage 1 * 30.9-2.10.2011

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPER TEST - 1.20km - E1,E2,E3,EJ,EW

01/10/2011 - 08:02

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
E1														
1	120	THAIN Rodrig FFM HM-HONDA	FRA	E1	1:39.89	1	120	THAIN Rodrig FFM HM-HONDA	FRA	E1	1	1:39.89	1:39.89	
2	119	SALMINEN Juha SML HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	1:40.62 +0.73	2	119	SALMINEN Juha SML HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	2	1:40.62	1:40.62	+0.73 +0.73
3	163	BOURGEOIS Marc FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E1	1:40.91 +1.02	3	163	BOURGEOIS Marc FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E1	3	1:40.91	1:40.91	+0.29 +1.02
4	128	PLANET Fabien FFM SHERCO	FRA	E1	1:41.22 +1.33	4	128	PLANET Fabien FFM SHERCO	FRA	E1	4	1:41.22	1:41.22	+0.31 +1.33
5	117	GAUTHIER Julien FFM TM	FRA	E1	1:41.64 +1.75	5	117	GAUTHIER Julien FFM TM	FRA	E1	5	1:41.64	1:41.64	+0.42 +1.75
6	159	BARBERGER Romain FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E1	1:42.05 +2.16	6	159	BARBERGER Romain FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E1	6	1:42.05	1:42.05	+0.41 +2.16
7	106	DEPARROIS Nicolas FFM KAWASAKI	FRA	E1	1:42.08 +2.19	7	106	DEPARROIS Nicolas FFM KAWASAKI	FRA	E1	7	1:42.08	1:42.08	+0.03 +2.19
8	181	TARROUX Jeremy FFM KTM	FRA	E1	1:42.11 +2.22	8	181	TARROUX Jeremy FFM KTM	FRA	E1	8	1:42.11	1:42.11	+0.03 +2.22
9	103	REMES Eero SML KTM	FIN	E1	1:42.33 +2.44	9	103	REMES Eero SML KTM	FIN	E1	9	1:42.33	1:42.33	+0.22 +2.44
10	166	SANTOLINO Lorenzo RFME KTM	ESP	E1	1:42.51 +2.62	10	166	SANTOLINO Lorenzo RFME KTM	ESP	E1	10	1:42.51	1:42.51	+0.18 +2.62
11	172	ROBERT Christophe FMS KTM	SUI	E1	1:43.81 +3.92	11	172	ROBERT Christophe FMS KTM	SUI	E1	11	1:43.81	1:43.81	+1.30 +3.92
12	138	GERMAIN Marc FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E1	1:44.07 +4.18	12	138	GERMAIN Marc FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E1	12	1:44.07	1:44.07	+0.26 +4.18
13	151	DEVISY Arnaud FFM SUZUKI	FRA	E1	1:45.51 +5.62	13	151	DEVISY Arnaud FFM SUZUKI	FRA	E1	13	1:45.51	1:45.51	+1.44 +5.62
14	165	MINAUDIER Loic FFM GAS-GAS	FRA	E1	1:47.55 +7.66	14	165	MINAUDIER Loic FFM GAS-GAS	FRA	E1	14	1:47.55	1:47.55	+2.04 +7.66
15	130	CLARKE Gordon MCUI TM	IRL	E1	1:48.93 +9.04	15	130	CLARKE Gordon MCUI TM	IRL	E1	15	1:48.93	1:48.93	+1.38 +9.04
16	160	SABATIER Nicolas FFM KTM	FRA	E1	1:52.23 +12.34	16	160	SABATIER Nicolas FFM KTM	FRA	E1	16	1:52.23	1:52.23	+3.30 +12.34
17	104	SEISTOLA Matti SML HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	1:59.44 +19.55	17	104	SEISTOLA Matti SML HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	17	1:59.44	1:59.44	+7.21 +19.55
E2														
1	208	MEO Antoine MCM HUSQVARNA	FRA	E2	1:38.80	1	208	MEO Antoine MCM HUSQVARNA	FRA	E2	1	1:38.80	1:38.80	
2	296	GUERRERO Cristobal RFME KTM	ESP	E2	1:39.02 +0.22	2	296	GUERRERO Cristobal RFME KTM	ESP	E2	2	1:39.02	1:39.02	+0.22 +0.22
3	204	RENET Pierre-Alexandre FFM HUSABERG	FRA	E2	1:39.43 +0.63	3	204	RENET Pierre-Alexandre FFM HUSABERG	FRA	E2	3	1:39.43	1:39.43	+0.41 +0.63
4	225	CERVANTES Ivan RFME GAS-GAS	ESP	E2	1:40.52 +1.72	4	225	CERVANTES Ivan RFME GAS-GAS	ESP	E2	4	1:40.52	1:40.52	+1.09 +1.72
5	223	BOZZO Sebastien FFM KAWASAKI	FRA	E2	1:42.73 +3.93	5	223	BOZZO Sebastien FFM KAWASAKI	FRA	E2	5	1:42.73	1:42.73	+2.21 +3.93
6	285	LEOK Aigar EMF TM	EST	E2	1:43.29 +4.49	6	285	LEOK Aigar EMF TM	EST	E2	6	1:43.29	1:43.29	+0.56 +4.49
7	222	BASSET Antoine FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E2	1:43.63 +4.83	7	222	BASSET Antoine FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E2	7	1:43.63	1:43.63	+0.34 +4.83
8	213	CURVALLE Jordan FFM SHERCO	FRA	E2	1:44.55 +5.75	8	213	CURVALLE Jordan FFM SHERCO	FRA	E2	8	1:44.55	1:44.55	+0.92 +5.75
9	235	MONLEON Armand RFME KTM	ESP	E2	1:44.73 +5.93	9	235	MONLEON Armand RFME KTM	ESP	E2	9	1:44.73	1:44.73	+0.18 +5.93
10	211	GOBLET Jean-Francois FMB YAMAHA	BEL	E2	1:44.83 +6.03	10	211	GOBLET Jean-Francois FMB YAMAHA	BEL	E2	10	1:44.83	1:44.83	+0.10 +6.03
11	209	VOGELS Hans KNMV HUSABERG	NED	E2	1:45.07 +6.27	11	209	VOGELS Hans KNMV HUSABERG	NED	E2	11	1:45.07	1:45.07	+0.24 +6.27
12	217	REIS Goncalo FMP HM-HONDA	POR	E2	1:45.09 +6.29	12	217	REIS Goncalo FMP HM-HONDA	POR	E2	12	1:45.09	1:45.09	+0.02 +6.29
13	250	ALBERGONI Simone FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA	E2	1:45.41 +6.61	13	250	ALBERGONI Simone FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA	E2	13	1:45.41	1:45.41	+0.32 +6.61

www.enduro-live.info

* INFOMEGA Race Results * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *

www.infomega.gr



ABC Communication - BP 322 - Rue Gabriel Soulié - 12203 Villefranche de Rouergue Cedex - FRANCE
Tél +33 (0)5 65 45 76 14 - Fax +33 (0)5 65 45 77 02 - enduro.abc@orange.fr - www.enduro-abc.com



FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP AMV of France * Stage 1 * 30.9-2.10.2011

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPER TEST - 1.20km - E1,E2,E3,EJ,EW

01/10/2011 - 08:02

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
14	243	ROSSE Jonathan FMS YAMAHA SUI	E2	1:46.89 +8.09	14	243	ROSSE Jonathan FMS YAMAHA SUI	E2	14	1:46.89		1:46.89	+1.48 +8.09
15	272	VIGNAL Martin FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E2	1:52.74 +13.94	15	272	VIGNAL Martin FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E2	15	1:52.74		1:52.74	+5.85 +13.94
16	280	LABAT Yannick FFM TM FRA	E2	1:53.46 +14.66	16	280	LABAT Yannick FFM TM FRA	E2	16	1:53.46		1:53.46	+0.72 +14.66
E3													
1	301	KNIGHT David ACU KTM GBR	E3	1:39.43	1	301	KNIGHT David ACU KTM GBR	E3	1	1:39.43		1:39.43	
2	309	SALVINI Alex FMI HUSQVARNA ITA	E3	1:39.97 +0.54	2	309	SALVINI Alex FMI HUSQVARNA ITA	E3	2	1:39.97		1:39.97	+0.54 +0.54
3	304	NAMBOTIN Christophe FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E3	1:40.07 +0.64	3	304	NAMBOTIN Christophe FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E3	3	1:40.07		1:40.07	+0.10 +0.64
4	306	LJUNGGREN Joakim SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	E3	1:40.11 +0.68	4	306	LJUNGGREN Joakim SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	E3	4	1:40.11		1:40.11	+0.04 +0.68
5	320	AHOLA Mika SML HM-HONDA FIN	E3	1:40.85 +1.42	5	320	AHOLA Mika SML HM-HONDA FIN	E3	5	1:40.85		1:40.85	+0.74 +1.42
6	302	GUILLAUME Sebastien FFM HUSQVARNA FRA	E3	1:40.86 +1.43	6	302	GUILLAUME Sebastien FFM HUSQVARNA FRA	E3	6	1:40.86		1:40.86	+0.01 +1.43
7	307	MENA Oriol RFME HUSABERG ESP	E3	1:42.07 +2.64	7	307	MENA Oriol RFME HUSABERG ESP	E3	7	1:42.07		1:42.07	+1.21 +2.64
8	305	KEHR Marcus DMSB KTM GER	E3	1:42.08 +2.65	8	305	KEHR Marcus DMSB KTM GER	E3	8	1:42.08		1:42.08	+0.01 +2.65
9	308	TARKKALA Marko SML HUSABERG FIN	E3	1:43.21 +3.78	9	308	TARKKALA Marko SML HUSABERG FIN	E3	9	1:43.21		1:43.21	+1.13 +3.78
10	332	FIGUERAS Jordi RFME GAS-GAS ESP	E3	1:44.39 +4.96	10	332	FIGUERAS Jordi RFME GAS-GAS ESP	E3	10	1:44.39		1:44.39	+1.18 +4.96
11	322	FACCHIN Maurizio FMI HM-HONDA ITA	E3	1:44.68 +5.25	11	322	FACCHIN Maurizio FMI HM-HONDA ITA	E3	11	1:44.68		1:44.68	+0.29 +5.25
12	341	BOTTURI Alessandro FMI GAS-GAS ITA	E3	1:45.32 +5.89	12	341	BOTTURI Alessandro FMI GAS-GAS ITA	E3	12	1:45.32		1:45.32	+0.64 +5.89
13	311	COTTON Rudy FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E3	1:46.25 +6.82	13	311	COTTON Rudy FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E3	13	1:46.25		1:46.25	+0.93 +6.82
14	380	BELOTTI Andrea FMI HUSABERG ITA	E3	1:46.44 +7.01	14	380	BELOTTI Andrea FMI HUSABERG ITA	E3	14	1:46.44		1:46.44	+0.19 +7.01
15	377	KARLSSON Jonas SVEMO KTM SWE	E3	1:47.95 +8.52	15	377	KARLSSON Jonas SVEMO KTM SWE	E3	15	1:47.95		1:47.95	+1.51 +8.52
16	350	BOYER Nicolas FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E3	1:50.56 +11.13	16	350	BOYER Nicolas FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E3	16	1:50.56		1:50.56	+2.61 +11.13
EJ													
1	406	BELLINO Mathias FFM HUSABERG FRA	EJ	1:37.11	1	406	BELLINO Mathias FFM HUSABERG FRA	EJ	1	1:37.11		1:37.11	
2	404	DUMONTIER Romain FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	1:39.83 +2.72	2	404	DUMONTIER Romain FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	2	1:39.83		1:39.83	+2.72 +2.72
3	474	ROMAN Mario RFME KTM ESP	EJ	1:41.13 +4.02	3	474	ROMAN Mario RFME KTM ESP	EJ	3	1:41.13		1:41.13	+1.30 +4.02
4	431	JOLY Jeremy FFM HM-HONDA FRA	EJ	1:41.50 +4.39	4	431	JOLY Jeremy FFM HM-HONDA FRA	EJ	4	1:41.50		1:41.50	+0.37 +4.39
5	411	QUEYREYRE Alexandre FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	1:41.59 +4.48	5	411	QUEYREYRE Alexandre FFM YAMAHA FRA	EJ	5	1:41.59		1:41.59	+0.09 +4.48
6	469	SJOO Carl SVEMO HM-HONDA SWE	EJ	1:42.27 +5.16	6	469	SJOO Carl SVEMO HM-HONDA SWE	EJ	6	1:42.27		1:42.27	+0.68 +5.16
7	467	ROCKWELL Alex ACU HUSABERG GBR	EJ	1:42.73 +5.62	7	467	ROCKWELL Alex ACU HUSABERG GBR	EJ	7	1:42.73		1:42.73	+0.46 +5.62
8	440	POHJONEN Lauri SML KTM FIN	EJ	1:43.31 +6.20	8	440	POHJONEN Lauri SML KTM FIN	EJ	8	1:43.31		1:43.31	+0.58 +6.20
9	490	LINDHOLM Henrik SVEMO HM-HONDA SWE	EJ	1:43.34 +6.23	9	490	LINDHOLM Henrik SVEMO HM-HONDA SWE	EJ	9	1:43.34		1:43.34	+0.03 +6.23
10	486	CAIMI Franco RFME YAMAHA ARG	EJ	1:43.47 +6.36	10	486	CAIMI Franco RFME YAMAHA ARG	EJ	10	1:43.47		1:43.47	+0.13 +6.36
11	422	CARRIER Berenger FFM KTM FRA	EJ	1:43.53 +6.42	11	422	CARRIER Berenger FFM KTM FRA	EJ	11	1:43.53		1:43.53	+0.06 +6.42





FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP AMV of France * Stage 1 * 30.9-2.10.2011

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPER TEST - 1.20km - E1,E2,E3,EJ,EW

01/10/2011 - 08:02

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
12	438	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo FMI HM-HONDA ITA	EJ	1:43.57 +6.46	12	438	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo FMI HM-HONDA ITA	EJ	12	1:43.57		1:43.57	+0.04 +6.46	
13	496	GUERRERO Victor RFME YAMAHA ESP	EJ	1:43.59 +6.48	13	496	GUERRERO Victor RFME YAMAHA ESP	EJ	13	1:43.59		1:43.59	+0.02 +6.48	
14	488	VECCHI Elie FFM GAS-GAS FRA	EJ	1:43.65 +6.54	14	488	VECCHI Elie FFM GAS-GAS FRA	EJ	14	1:43.65		1:43.65	+0.06 +6.54	
15	418	REDONDI Giacomo FMI HUSQVARNA ITA	EJ	1:43.70 +6.59	15	418	REDONDI Giacomo FMI HUSQVARNA ITA	EJ	15	1:43.70		1:43.70	+0.05 +6.59	
16	454	SOLA Marc RFME KTM ESP	EJ	1:43.73 +6.62	16	454	SOLA Marc RFME KTM ESP	EJ	16	1:43.73		1:43.73	+0.03 +6.62	
17	446	BLYTHE Ian AMA HM-HONDA USA	EJ	1:44.17 +7.06	17	446	BLYTHE Ian AMA HM-HONDA USA	EJ	17	1:44.17		1:44.17	+0.44 +7.06	
18	451	OLIVEIRA Luis FMP YAMAHA POR	EJ	1:44.66 +7.55	18	451	OLIVEIRA Luis FMP YAMAHA POR	EJ	18	1:44.66		1:44.66	+0.49 +7.55	
19	419	PHILIPPAERTS Deny FMI BETA ITA	EJ	1:44.68 +7.57	19	419	PHILIPPAERTS Deny FMI BETA ITA	EJ	19	1:44.68		1:44.68	+0.02 +7.57	
20	475	MORONI Rudy FMI KTM ITA	EJ	1:44.69 +7.58	20	475	MORONI Rudy FMI KTM ITA	EJ	20	1:44.69		1:44.69	+0.01 +7.58	
21	430	SCOTT Jordan MCUI TM IRL	EJ	1:44.75 +7.64	21	444	GOMEZ Alfredo RFME HUSABERG SPA	EJ	21	1:44.75		1:44.75	+0.06 +7.64	
-	444	GOMEZ Alfredo RFME HUSABERG SPA	EJ	1:44.75 +7.64	22	430	SCOTT Jordan MCUI TM IRL	EJ	22	1:44.75		1:44.75	+7.64	
23	415	BENAVIDES Kevin CAMOD HUSABERG ARG	EJ	1:44.84 +7.73	23	415	BENAVIDES Kevin CAMOD HUSABERG ARG	EJ	23	1:44.84		1:44.84	+0.09 +7.73	
24	473	MCCANNEY Daniel ACU GAS-GAS GBR	EJ	1:44.93 +7.82	24	473	MCCANNEY Daniel ACU GAS-GAS GBR	EJ	24	1:44.93		1:44.93	+0.09 +7.82	
25	412	NIKANDER Roni SML HUSQVARNA FIN	EJ	1:45.06 +7.95	25	412	NIKANDER Roni SML HUSQVARNA FIN	EJ	25	1:45.06		1:45.06	+0.13 +7.95	
26	452	POYETON Paul FFM HM-HONDA FRA	EJ	1:45.15 +8.04	26	452	POYETON Paul FFM HM-HONDA FRA	EJ	26	1:45.15		1:45.15	+0.09 +8.04	
27	466	PANIS Kevin FFM SHERCO FRA	EJ	1:45.27 +8.16	27	466	PANIS Kevin FFM SHERCO FRA	EJ	27	1:45.27		1:45.27	+0.12 +8.16	
28	461	MANZI Jonathan FMI KTM ITA	EJ	1:45.31 +8.20	28	461	MANZI Jonathan FMI KTM ITA	EJ	28	1:45.31		1:45.31	+0.04 +8.20	
29	497	MOLINARIE Johan FRA HUSQVARNA FFM	EJ	1:45.83 +8.72	29	497	MOLINARIE Johan FRA HUSQVARNA FFM	EJ	29	1:45.83		1:45.83	+0.52 +8.72	
30	436	BOLADO Alejandro RFME KTM ESP	EJ	1:45.87 +8.76	30	436	BOLADO Alejandro RFME KTM ESP	EJ	30	1:45.87		1:45.87	+0.04 +8.76	
31	405	HELLSTEN Antti SML KTM FIN	EJ	1:45.90 +8.79	31	405	HELLSTEN Antti SML KTM FIN	EJ	31	1:45.90		1:45.90	+0.03 +8.79	
32	493	CARPENTIER Jeremy FFM HM-HONDA FRA	EJ	1:45.95 +8.84	32	493	CARPENTIER Jeremy FFM HM-HONDA FRA	EJ	32	1:45.95		1:45.95	+0.05 +8.84	
33	494	BORJESSON Jesper SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EJ	1:46.17 +9.06	33	494	BORJESSON Jesper SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EJ	33	1:46.17		1:46.17	+0.22 +9.06	
34	472	DELONG Andrew AMA BETA USA	EJ	1:46.25 +9.14	34	472	DELONG Andrew AMA BETA USA	EJ	34	1:46.25		1:46.25	+0.08 +9.14	
35	468	PIENAAR Nicholas MSA BETA RSA	EJ	1:46.39 +9.28	35	468	PIENAAR Nicholas MSA BETA RSA	EJ	35	1:46.39		1:46.39	+0.14 +9.28	
36	484	QUER Ramon RFME KTM ESP	EJ	1:46.60 +9.49	36	484	QUER Ramon RFME KTM ESP	EJ	36	1:46.60		1:46.60	+0.21 +9.49	
-	492	BIDEAU Damien FFM ? FRA	EJ	1:46.60 +9.49	37	492	BIDEAU Damien FFM ? FRA	EJ	37	1:46.60		1:46.60	+9.49	
38	460	NYSTROM John SVEMO HUSQVARNA SWE	EJ	1:47.61 +10.50	38	460	NYSTROM John SVEMO HUSQVARNA SWE	EJ	38	1:47.61		1:47.61	+1.01 +10.50	
39	491	SALSENCH Eloi RFME KTM ESP	EJ	1:48.08 +10.97	39	491	SALSENCH Eloi RFME KTM ESP	EJ	39	1:48.08		1:48.08	+0.47 +10.97	
40	495	WANSART Thierry FMB HONDA BEL	EJ	1:48.29 +11.18	40	495	WANSART Thierry FMB HONDA BEL	EJ	40	1:48.29		1:48.29	+0.21 +11.18	
41	481	GARCIA Nicolas RFME HUSQVARNA ESP	EJ	1:48.64 +11.53	41	481	GARCIA Nicolas RFME HUSQVARNA ESP	EJ	41	1:48.64		1:48.64	+0.35 +11.53	

